
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:406
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2001
TRANS SHIPMENT TERMINAL
V.M. SUDHEERAN

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have accorded the approval to the Vallarpadam International Container Trans-shipment Terminal at Cochin;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the terminal is likely to be set-up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) &(c) Does not arise
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